


Project Name: 2019 Trenchless Long Lining Repairs Project Project Number: 2019-28 Bid Date: June 5, 2019 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Storm Water & Sewer Funds Organization Code: Object Code:	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Insituform Technologies USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, MO 63005 PH: 636-530-8000 FAX: 636-898-5094 Charlse R. Gordon, Pres. Janet Hass jhass@aeqion.com	Hoerr Construction, Inc. 1416 Country Road 220N PO Box 65 PH: 309-691-6653 FAX: 309-508-7990 Max P. Hoerr II, Pres. info@hoerr.com	SAK Construction, LLC 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO 63366 PH: 636-385-1000 FAX: 636-385-1100 Boyd Hirtz, Vice Pres. bidcippc@sakcon.com
--	---	--	---	--

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 8 INCH	5,775	FOOT	\$23.00	\$132,825.00	\$21.50	\$124,162.50	\$24.20	\$139,755.00	\$24.50	\$141,487.50
2	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 10 INCH	3,286	FOOT	\$28.00	\$92,008.00	\$21.50	\$70,649.00	\$26.40	\$86,750.40	\$26.25	\$86,257.50
3	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 12 INCH	3,497	FOOT	\$31.00	\$108,407.00	\$34.25	\$119,772.25	\$31.60	\$110,505.20	\$43.50	\$152,119.50
4	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 18 INCH	597	FOOT	\$85.00	\$50,745.00	\$49.00	\$29,253.00	\$52.00	\$31,044.00	\$74.25	\$44,327.25
5	SANITARY SEWER LINER, 24 INCH	202	FOOT	\$100.00	\$20,200.00	\$112.00	\$22,624.00	\$97.00	\$19,594.00	\$117.00	\$23,634.00
6	STORM SEWER LINER, 30 INCH	230	FOOT	\$180.00	\$41,400.00	\$150.00	\$34,500.00	\$147.00	\$33,810.00	\$127.00	\$29,210.00
7	STORM SEWER LINER, 36 INCH	80	FOOT	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$409.00	\$32,720.00
8	PROTRUDING LATERAL CUT-OUT	18	EACH	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
9	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	410	EACH	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00
10	FINAL PROJECT REPORT	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	CURED-IN-PLACE LINER TESTING	44	EACH	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
12	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS AND EXTRA WORK	1	EACH	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	INITIAL SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION 8-24	13,357	FOOT	\$6.00	\$80,142.00	\$6.00	\$80,142.00	\$3.60	\$48,085.20	\$4.50	\$60,106.50
14	INITIAL SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION >24	310	FOOT	\$12.00	\$3,720.00	\$27.00	\$8,370.00	\$6.00	\$1,860.00	\$12.00	\$3,720.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$629,647.00		\$559,506.75		\$588,203.80		\$649,832.25
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-11.14%		-6.58%		3.21%


Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

June 5, 2019
Date